
Mounting Instructions 

HT-VALVE-1150 

 

 1 

 

Subject to change without notice                                                     VAL-0020 / RV AA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mounting Instructions 

HT-VALVE-1150 

 

 2 

 

Subject to change without notice                                                     VAL-0020 / RV AA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mounting Instructions 

HT-VALVE-1150 

 

 3 

 

Subject to change without notice                                                     VAL-0020 / RV AA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TYPE-A 1, 3, 5, 7 TYPE-B 2, 4, 6, 8 



Mounting Instructions 

HT-VALVE-1150 

 

 4 

 

Subject to change without notice                                                     VAL-0020 / RV AA 

 
 
 
 
 
        

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No. Description Q.ty 

1 HT-VALVE-1150 1 
2A BOLT M8x40  (TNK) 3 

2B BOLT M8x60  (SAE) 4 

3 O-RING 1 
4A WASHER NORD LOCK M8    (TNK) 3 

4B WASHER NORD LOCK M10  (SAE) 4 
5 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 2 

6 ADAPTER   1 

      1                                                            2A                     2B          

      3                        4A                        4B                

  5                                             6               



Mounting Instructions 

HT-VALVE-1150 

 

 5 

 

Subject to change without notice                                                     VAL-0020 / RV AA 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

2 

1 

4 

30 Nm. (St) 
10Nm. (Alu) 
 

45 Nm. 
 



Mounting Instructions 

HT-VALVE-1150 

 

 6 

 

Subject to change without notice                                                     VAL-0020 / RV AA 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 6 

A 

B 
A 

A 

B A 



Mounting Instructions 

HT-VALVE-1150 

 

 7 

 

Subject to change without notice                                                     VAL-0020 / RV AA 

 

 

 

 

 

s 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

7 8 


